

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation

Pimpri , Pune - 411018.

Phone :- 020- 67331110/1120

Fax :- 020-27425600

E-Mail: commissioner@pcmcindia.gov.in

Web :- www.pcmcindia.gov.in

No- पा. पु. मंब. का. वि | 28 | 2024 Date- 10/4/2024

To,

The Principal,

Aditya International School,

Dudulgaon.

Subject: Water sample Potability Certificate.

Drinking water sample provided by Aditya International School, Dudulgaon on Date: 05/04/2024 was analysed for Chemical and Bacteriological analysis. As per the analysis reports no.ws /lab /23/2024 dated 10/04/2024 & ws /lab /15/2024 dated 10/04/2024 the water Sample is safe for drinking purpose.

The Bacteriological & chemical analysis reports are attached herewith.

Note-The water sample not drawn by this laboratory.

CHIEF\CHEMIST (WS)
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation

Pimpri -18

## PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL CORPORATION



(W/S) DIVISION

## Report Of Chemical Examination Of Water

NO-WS/LAB/23 /2024,

DATE - 10/04 /2024

DATE OF RECEIPT - 05 / 04 /20 24

DATE OF EXAMINATION - 06/04/2024

NAME-Adilya International School

ADDRESS - Dudulgaon

RCE func w	401		cult mg/lit Result mg/lit Conclusion		
TESTS	I.S Standards for Drinking Water	Result mg/lit	Result mg/lit	Conclusion	
Turbidity	1 N.T.U Max	0.59 NTU			
ph	6.5 to 8.5	6.82			
Total Hardness (as CaCO3)	200 mg/lit	24 mgU			
Chloride	250 mg/lit	6 mgU		,	
Calcium	75 mg/lit	6.41 mgl			
		)			
	TESTS  Turbidity  ph  Total Hardness (as CaCO3)  Chloride	TESTS  I.S Standards for Drinking Water  Turbidity  1 N.T.U Max  ph 6.5 to 8.5  Total Hardness (as CaCO3)  Chloride  250 mg/lit	TESTS  I.S Standards for Drinking Water  Result mg/lit  Turbidity  1 N.T.U Max  6.5 to 8.5  Chloride  I.S Standards for Drinking Water  Result mg/lit  6.5 to 8.5  Chloride  200 mg/lit  Chloride  Chloride  I.S Standards Result mg/lit  2.4 mg/lit  Chloride  Chloride  I.S Standards Result mg/lit  2.4 mg/lit  Chloride  Chloride  I.S Standards Result mg/lit  Chloride  I.S Standards Result mg/lit  Chloride  Chloride  I.S Standards Result mg/lit  Chloride	TESTS  I.S Standards for Drinking Water  Result mg/lit  Result mg/lit  Result mg/lit  Result mg/lit  Output  O	

NOTE - SAMPLE NOT DRAWN BY THIS LABORATORY

Water Treatment Plant Sector 23 Nigdi

## PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNCIPAL CORPORATION (W/S) DIVISION

No-WS/LAB/ 15 /2024 Date-06 /04 /2024

## REPORT OF BACTERIOLOGIAL EXAMINATION OF WATER

NAME-Adilya International school DATE OF EXAMINATION-05/04/2024

ADDRESS - Dudulgaon

source - Pane water.

NO.	WATER SAMPLE (PLACE)	RESIDUAL CHLORINE (PPM)	CONCLUTION MPN/100ml		REMARK
			Coliforms	E.Coll	
1	water sample	0.2 ppm	0/100ml	_	potable
2			r		
3					
4				CHIE Water	E HEMIST Treatment Plant
5			Pir	pri Chine	hwad Municipal Corp. gdi, Pune 44
6			•		
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
3					
4					
5		· ·			

NOTE - SAMPLE NOT DRAWN BY THIS LABORATORY



पिंपरी चिंचबड महानगरपालिका, पिंपरा १८ इ क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय, जलिनःसारण विभाग क्र.इक्षेका/जिन/कावि/ ३१८/२०२३ दिनांक.१९८०२३

प्रति, श्री गजानन महाराज शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ औतुर तर्फे विशाल तांबे स.न. ७६पै., डुडूळगाव.

विषयः- इमारतीच्या अंतर्गत जलिनःसारण व्यवस्थेअंतर्गत भाग पुर्णत्व ना-हरकत दाखला मिळण्याबाबत...

- संदर्भ:-१) टोकण क्र. १००१२३२४०००००९० दि. १२/०४/२०२३
  - २) बांधकाम परवानगी क्र बिपी/डुडूळगाव/२१/२०२२ दिनांक : १०/०५/२०२२
  - ३) जलिनिःसारण विभागाकडील परवानगी ना-हरकत दाखला क्र. इक्षे/जिनि/१०७३२/३१८/२०२१ दि. ०६/१०/२०२१
  - ४) इ क्षेत्रिय, जलिनःसारण विभागाकडील ड्रेनेज कनेक्शन पुर्णत्वाचा दाखला क्र. जिन/इक्षेका/३११/२०२३, दि. १३/०४/२०२३

वरील संदर्भानुसार मौजे डुड्ळगाव, स.नं. ७६ पै येथील श्री.गजानन महाराज शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ औतुर तर्फे विशाल तांबे यांनी दि. १२/०४/२०२३ चे अर्जान्वये मागणी केलेप्रमाणे पाहणी केली असता त्यांचे तळमजला ते तिसरा मजला बिल्डींग न. ०२ अदित्य स्कूल विल्डींग ३२०८.९६ चौ.मी. शैक्षनिक क्षेत्रा करीता देणेत येत आहे. निवासी सदनिकाकरिता अंतर्गत जलिनःसारण व्यवस्था पुर्ण झाली असल्याचे आढळते. सदरची जलिनःसारण व्यवस्था तांत्रिक दृष्टया योग्य आहे.

- टिप:- १) सदरचा ड्रेनेज कनेक्शन परवानगी दाखला सदर शैक्षणिक इमारतींचे मैलापाणी (संडास) चे कनेक्शन म.न.पा. च्या ड्रेनेज लाईनला जोडावे. किचन व बाथरुमचे सांडपाण्याचे पुन:र्वापर व पुन:र्चक्रीकरण करणे व प्रक्रियायुक्त पाण्याचा वापर गार्डनिंग व फ्लिशिंग करिता करणेच्या अटीवर सदरचा परवानगी दाखला देणेत येत आहे.
- २) श्री.गजानन महाराज शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ औतुर तर्फे विशाल तांबे यांनी सदर केलेल्या हिमिपत्रास अनुसरून सबब, सदर त्यांचे ३२०८.९६ चौ.मी. शैक्षनिक क्षेत्रा करीता सदरचा भाग पुर्णत्व ना- हरकत दाखला देणेत येत आहे.

उपअभियंता जलिन:सारण विभाग, इ क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय पिंपरी चिंचवड महानगरपालिका, पिंपरी – १८ [Logo]

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation, Pune 18 E Regional Office, Drainage Department

No. EKsheKa/JNi/KaVi/312/2023

Date: 13/04/2023

**To,**Shree Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal, Otur, through Vishal Tambe,
S. No. 76 Part, Dudulgaon.

Subject: In respect of obtaining Part No Objection Certificate under the Drainage System in the Building......

Reference: 1) Token No. 100123240000090 Dt. 12/04/2023

2) Building Permission No. BP/Dudulgaon/21/2022 Date: 10/05/2022

3) Permission No Objection Certificate from the Drainage Department No.

E.Kshe. / EKsheKa / 311 / 2023 Date: 13/04/2023

As per above reference, after conducting survey as per the demand made by <u>Shree Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Prasarak Mandal</u>, <u>Otur</u>, <u>through Vishal Tambe</u>, <u>S. No. 76 Part of Mouje Dudulgaon</u>, an area at the <u>ground floor to third floor of Building No. 02</u>, <u>Aditya School Building admeasuring about 3208.96 sq.mtrs</u>. is being granted for education. It appears that the drainage system is completed under the residential flats. The said drainage system is technically proper.

Note: 1) The said Drainage Connection Permission Certificate is being issued for connecting the Sewer (Latrine) of the said educational building to the drainage line of the Municipal Corporation. The said Permission is being issued subject to reuse and re-cycle the drained water in kitchen and bathroom and to use processed water for gardening and flushing.

2) As per the Indemnity submitted by <u>Shree Gajanan Maharaj Shikshan Prasarak Mandal</u>, <u>Otur through Vishal Tambe</u>, Part No Objection Certificate is being issued to it for using 3208.96 sq.mtrs. of their area for education.

Sd/Dy. Engineer
Drainage Department
E Regional Office
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation
Pimpri – 18

To - Hon'ble Dy. Engineer, Building Permission Department

Translated by Mr. Rajesh Sidram Dasa

A Panel Translator of Govt. of Maharashtra
Appointed at Sr. No. 6 of the Panel constituted by the
Government of Maharashtra vide a GR No. Namika2019/Pra.Kra.29/Bhasha-2 Dated 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021.

Language Pair − Marathi ≒ English

As per GR, seal not allowed. Signature suffices.

TRUE TRANSLATION

Mr. Rajesh Sidram Dasa

R/at : Flat No. 501, Paramount Gardens, Katraj-Kondhwa Road, Gokulnagar, Katraj, Pune – 411046.

Mobile No.: 9850814652 Email: rajeshdasa.08@gmail.com